PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7504534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXCELSIOR MEDICAL CORPORATION	12/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXCELSIOR MEDICAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	951 CALLE AMANECER		
City:	SAN CLEMENTE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92673		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17822074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 **Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP.

Address Line 1:2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FL.Address Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMCRP.002P3C6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. ROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Ross/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-08-24 Executed Assignee Change of Address - EMCRP.002P3C6#page1.tif source=2022-08-24 Executed Assignee Change of Address - EMCRP.002P3C6#page2.tif

PATENT 507457642 REEL: 061316 FRAME: 0499

Docket No.:

See Attached List

December 21, 2017

App. No.:

See Attached List

Page 1 of 2

Please Direct All Correspondence to Customer Number 20995

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Application No.

See Attached List

(Patent No.)

Filed

See Attached List

(Issued)

For

See Attached List

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Examiner:

This document is being filed as a statement that the Assignee of the above-referenced patents and applications has changed its address. This document sets forth the updated address for the patents and applications listed in the attached document and for any later-filed application claiming priority to one or more of the patents and application listed in the attached document.

The undersigned is an agent of the Assignee and is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignee. Please recognize or change the correspondence address for the identified patents and applications as listed below.

Assignee:

Excelsior Medical Corporation

Old Address:

1933 Heck Avenue

Neptune, New Jersey

New Address:

951 Calle Amanecer

San Clemente, CA

Date: /2/2//17 Title: Docket No.: See Attached List December 21, 2017 App. No.: See Attached List Page 2 of 2

Please Direct All Correspondence to Customer Number 20995

Docket No.	App. No.	Title	Filed
	(Patent No.)		(Issued)
EMCRP.001A	09/359,842	METHODS AND KITS FOR FOR	07/23/1999
	(6,592,564)	LOCKING AND DISINFECTING	(07/15/2003)
		IMPLANTED CATHETERS	
EMCRP.001P1	09/611,421	METHODS AND KITS FOR LOCKING	07/07/2000
	(6,679,870)	AND DISINFECTING IMPLANTED	(01/20/2004)
		CATHETERS	
EMCRP.001P2	09/859,886	METHODS AND KITS FOR LOCKING	05/16/2001
	(6,685,694)	AND DISINFECTING IMPLANTED	(02/03/2004)
		CATHETERS	
EMCRP.002A	11/821,190	ANTISEPTIC CAP AND ANTISEPTIC	06/22/2007
	(8,167,847)	CAP EQUIPPED PLUNGER AND	(05/01/2012)
		SYRINGE BARREL ASSEMBLY	
EMCRP.002C1	13/456,853	ANTISEPTIC CAP	04/26/2012
	(8,968,268)	ANTISEPTIC CAP	(03/03/2015)
EMCRP.002C2	13/649,569	ANTISEPTIC CAP	10/11/2012
	(9,707,349)	ANTISEPTIC CAP	(07/18/2017)
EMCRP.002P1	12/214,526	ANTISEPTIC CAP WITH THREAD	06/19/2008
	(9,707,348)	COVER	(07/18/2017)
EMCRP.002P1C1	13/095,516	METHOD OF CLEANING AND	04/27/2011
	(8,231,602)	COVERING AN ACCESS SITE	(07/31/2012)
EMCRP.002P1C2	13/473,057	ANTICEDTIC CAD WITH ANTICEDTIC	05/16/2012
	(8,845,593)	ANTISEPTIC CAP WITH ANTISEPTIC	(09/30/2014)
EMCRP.002P1C3	13/560,499	METHOD OF CLEANING AND	07/27/2012
	(9,700,676)	COVERING AN ACCESS SITE	(07/11/2017)
EMCRP.002P1D1	14/500,090	ANTISEPTIC CAP WITH ANTISEPTIC	09/29/2014
	(9,700,677)		(07/11/2017)
EMCRP.002P2	13/388,529	A NITIGEDTIC CAD EQUIDDED CADINGE	11/03/2011
	(9,700,710)	ANTISEPTIC CAP EQUIPPED SYRINGE	(07/11/2017)
EMCRP.002P3	13/547,650	ANTISEPTIC CAP EQUIPPED SYRINGE	07/12/2012
	(9,259,535)	ANTISEFFIC CAP EQUIFFED STRINGE	(02/16/2016)
EMCRP.002P3C1	RP.002P3C1 14/799,022 ANTEGERFIC CAR FOLLIPPED SV	ANTICEPTIC CADEOLIDDED CVDINCE	07/14/2015
	(9,707350)	ANTISEPTIC CAP EQUIPPED SYRINGE	(07/18/2017)
EMCRP.002P3C2	15/637,998	ANTISEPTIC CAP EQUIPPED SYRINGE	06/29/2017
EMCRP.003A	13/476,772	CAPS FOR NEEDLELESS CONNECTORS	05/21/2012
EMCRP.005A	13/113,777	ANTISEPTIC LINE CAP	05/23/2011
EMCRP.005P1	13/803,289	ANTISEPTIC CAP	03/14/2013
EMCRP.009A	14/616,593	SWAB DEVICES	02/06/2015
EMCRP.010A	14/703,134	STRIP PACKAGE FOR ANTISEPTIC CAP	05/04/2015
EMCRP.011A	14/826,180	DISINFECTANT CAPS	08/13/2015

27105085

PATENT REEL: 061316 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 08/25/2022